CH \$90.00 86196

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301126

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Killarney Plastics		03/27/2014	Unlimited Company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tricel (Killarney)	
Street Address:	Ballyspillane Industrial Estate	
City:	Killarney, Co. Kerry	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Entity Type:	Unlimited Company: IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86196914	TRICEL
Registration Number:	4390287	TRI-CEL
Registration Number:	4390288	TRI-CEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: intprop@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Keith A. Weltsch

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 74/1150

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Keith A. Weltsch

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith A. Weltsch
SIGNATURE: /Keith A. Weltsch/

REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0439

900285907

DATE SIGNED: 04/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1
source=Killarney Plastics Cert of incorp 27032014 (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0440

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

KILLARNEY PLASTICS

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated under the name

TRICEL (KILLARNEY)

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly,

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Thursday, the 27th day of March, 2014

W the

for Registrar of Companies

TRADEMARK REEL: 005258 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 04/11/2014